# hddlestock

# HUDDLESTOCK FINTECH AS (HUDL) - Invitation to Huddlestock Fintech fourth quarter 2021 results presentation, Thursday 10 February 2022.

3.2.2022 07:30:00 CET | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Additional regulated information required to be disclosed under the laws of a member state

#### **PRESS RELEASE**

(Stavanger, NORWAY - 3 February 2022) HUDDLESTOCK FINTECH AS (HUDL) - Invitation to Huddlestock Fintech fourth quarter 2021 results presentation, Thursday 10 February 2022.

Huddlestock Fintech AS (OSE: HUDL) will publish its results for the fourth quarter of 2021 on Thursday, 10 February 2022 at 7.30 CET. Huddlestock Fintech has the pleasure of inviting investors and analysts to a live streamed presentation of its fourth quarter results Thursday 10 February 2022.

#### Time and date:

Call in Norwegian: Thursday 10 February 2022 at 12:00 CET will be live-streamed by XtraInvestor <a href="https://ingrate.com/xtravideos/huddlestock-hudl-q4-21-presentasjon-10-februar/">https://ingrate.com/xtravideos/huddlestock-hudl-q4-21-presentasjon-10-februar/</a>. You can send questions to <a href="mailto:investorrelations@huddlestock.com">investorrelations@huddlestock.com</a> before the event or log any questions via XtraInvestor's Facebook site during the call.

Call in English: Thursday 10 February 2022 at 14:00 CET will be via zoom. You can request the zoom link from <a href="mailto:investorrelations@huddlestock.com">investorrelations@huddlestock.com</a>.

Participants: Chairman Øyvind Hovland and Group CEO John E. Skajem.

The presentation material that will be used during the Q&A session will be made available in the investor relations section on our corporate website <a href="https://huddlestock.com/investor-relations/">https://huddlestock.com/investor-relations/</a>.

#### **Disclosure regulation**

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

## **Contacts**

- Cecilia Luras, Director of Strategy & IR, +47 951 45 382, col@huddlestock.com
- John E. Skajem, CEO, +47 418 87 412, jes@huddlestock.com

### **About Huddlestock Fintech AS**

Huddlestock Fintech delivers innovative technology solutions to the capital markets, treasury and wealth management industries.

Through its technology offering, Huddlestock offers an innovative, compliant, and data-centric WealthTech SaaS, accelerating the digital transformation, and trends of hyper-personalization and on-demand banking within the wealth management industry. Huddlestock's SaaS empowers the embedding of low-cost, efficient white-label trading and investment services, underpinning Huddlestock's mission of delivering financial inclusion by democratizing access to capital markets.

Through its world-class expert professional services business, Huddlestock delivers strategic technology solutions and process automation for the financial services industry. This range of services has propelled Huddlestock into becoming the preferred supplier of financial consultancy services and technology solutions in the Nordic region. Huddlestock Fintech AS was listed on Euronext Growth Market 26 November 2020, as Norway's first fintech company to be publicly traded.

For more information, please visit www.huddlestock.com

### **Attachments**

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf